rd

GROCO A Marine Toilet

Type Pump: 4" Pigton

Type Operation: Hand or Electric

Production: 1948 = 1951

Identification:

"7-10" cast into left

side of bage casting

Available
Item Part Number Part Name Qty Yes No Comments
Not Shown | HT-76 Bowl 1 % |Uses 4978
Not Shown | HT-82 Seat & Cover 1 x |Uses TT=50
Not Shown | 5/16 x 1 3/4 HB {Bowl Bolts 4 x
Not Shown | 20-L Bowl Washers 4 X
* 1 HT-18 Inlet Gasket 1 X
* 2 HT-23 Inlet Valve Flange Gskt | 1 X
* 3 HT-26 Gasket 1 X
* 4 HT=-29 Bowl Plate Gasket 1 X
* 5 HT-41 Seal 1 X
* 6 HT=52 Bowl Gasket 1 X
* 7 HT-54 Joker Valve 1 x |Uses H-27
* 8 HT-73 Seal 1 x |Uses 037-075-8
* 9 HT=-84-A Spring Assembly 1 X
* 10 HT-56 Check Ball 1 X
11 HT-11 Body Casting 1 X
12 HT=12 Inlet Valve Body Cstg. 1 X
13 HT=-24 Bowl Plate Casting 1 X
14 HT-28 Inlet Casting 1 X
15 HT=-31 Foot Pedal 1 X
16 HT=-37 Crank 1 X
17 HT-39 Operating Shaft Housing |1 X
18 HT~45 Operating Arm 1 X
19 HT=53 Discharge 1 X Uses HT-2369
20 1/8-27 HB Drain Plug 2 X
21 HT-57 Shaft 1 X
22 HT=-58 Handle & Grip 1 x |Uses HT-3560-C
23 HT=-60 Gasket Holder 1 X
24 5/16 x 3/4 HB Bolts 2 x
25 5/16 x 1 1/2 FHB} Screws 5 X
26 3/8 x 1 1/2 HB | Pedal Bolt 1 X
27 1/4 x 3/4 RB Screws 8 X
28 5/16 x 1 HB Bolts 2 x
29 5/16 x 1 1/4 RB |Screw 1 X
30 1/4 x 1/4 Set Screw 2 X
31 HT=-71 Grease Cup 2 X
32 HT=72 Inlet Shaft 1 X
33 HT=74. Piston Assembly 1 p 3
34 HT-78 Inlet Valve Adj. Nut 1 X
35 HT-79 Woodruff Key 1 X
36 HT~-80 Square Key 1 X
37 HT-85 Inlet Valve Spring 1 X

* Parts included in A repair kit

Note:

Though many of the parts for this model toilet are no longer available

1f the old parts are returned to the factory it 1s possible tHat we can
repalr them.,




